City of Crossville Crossvll, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0379, Version: 1

Approval of Change Order for the Master Meters Installation at Meadow Park Water Treatment Plant
Project

SUMMARY: A change order is attached extending the contract completion time from 150 days to 250
days. The contractor was delayed because of the manufacturing and delivery of the meter vaults and
was also delayed because of the delivery of the meter grounding rings that were supplied by the City.
The total contract price is not changed.

This project is complete with the contractor and the City is awaiting startup of the meters from the
meter supplier.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the attached change order.

City of Crossville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/12/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

